Rizvi Education Society’s
Rizvi College Of Arts, Science and Commerce

1SO 9001:2008 Certified NAAC Accredited

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21

Total Number of Students that took part in the survey: 766
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Gender
7B6 responses
@ Female
@ Male

@ Transgender




What degree program are you pursuing now?

766 responses

What degree program are you pursuing now?

7E& responses

Which class you are currently studying?

766 responses
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Which class you are currently studying?

7B6 regponses

Q1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

766 regponses

Q2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

766 responses

@ Completed

@ Complsied

@ Graduate complete

@ Completed semé exams

0 Fy passed waiting for results

A 22

@ 4-5510 100%
@ 3-7T010 54%
O 2-551069%
& 1- 3010 54%
@ 0 —Below 30%

@ 4 - Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

O 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all



Q3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

766 responses

® 4 - Always effective

® 3 - Sometimes effective

® 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffactive

@ (- Very poor communication

Q4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

766 responses

@ 41— Excellent
@ 3 -ery good
® 2_Good

@ 1-Fair

@ 0- Poor

Q3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

766 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

O 2 - Somelimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0 Unfair




Q6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

7B6 responses

@ & - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

© 2 - Occazionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarsly

& 0 Mever

Q7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange. fisld visit

opportunities for students

766 responses

@ 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often

® 2 - Somelimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0- Mever

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth

766 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
® - \ery well

@ 2 - Moderately
@ 1-Marginally
@ 0- Mot at al




Q9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

786 responses

@ & - Strongly agree
® 3 -Agres

@ 2 - Meuiral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

@10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course cutcomes and

programme outcomes

766 responses

@ 4 -Every time

@ 3 - Usually

0 2- Occasionally/Somelimes
® 1-Rargly

& - Mever

Q11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task given to you

7E&6 responses

- P

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

0 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-1don't have a mentor



Q12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

766 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

® 2 - OccasionallyfSometimes
® 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

@ 4-Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably

® 2 —Parlially
g @ 1—Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

Q14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

challenges

7E&6 responses

766 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

® 2 - Occasionally'Sometimes
@ 1-Rarsly

@ 0 - Hever




Q15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitering. review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process

766 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ - Agres

0 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagres

@ 0 - Sirongly disagree

Q16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participativelearning and problem sclving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences

766 responses

® 4-To a great extent
® 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - ey little

@ 0 - Mot at all

Q17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

766 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

0 2 - Meufral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Sirongly dizagree




Q18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of waork

7B6 responses

® 4 -To agreat exient
@ 3 -Moderate

® 2 - Some what

® 1-ery little

@ 0 —HNot at all

19, What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching

766 responses

@ 4 Above 90%
® 3-70-289%
0 2-50-89%
@ 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 28%

Q20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

766 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree

® 3-Agree

0 2 —HMeutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Q21. Suggestions on Add On Courses



a. Are you interested in any Add-on / Skill Development or Value Added Courses?

766 responses

® ez
@ Mo

d. What should be ideal fees for the course?

452 responses

@ Lez=s than 2000

@ EBetween 2000 to 4000
© Max. upto 10000

@ 500

@ 1000

& G000

& Hone

& 20000

15w

d. What should be ideal fees for the course?

492 responses

@ 15000

@ Free Orupto 500

@ Free of cost

@ EBetween 4000 to 3000

@ If a workshop is held students should. ..
@ Less than 500

® No

@ Gelow 15000

A5V



d. What should be ideal fees for the course?

492 responses

d. What should be ideal fees for the course?

4592 responses

d. What should be ideal fees for the course?

492 responses

@ Hon

@ 400to 500

@ Should not charge apart from the coll....
@ Dont know

@ Hot at all

& 7500

@ Hofee

@ Less than 1000

A3SY

@ Hil

@ It should be free of cost

® HA

@ Upto 500 would be preferable for all
@ Free according to this covid situation.
@ 25000

® MNa

@ Hone

A4sY

@ Max.upto 6000

O Its should be free because college are
faking mullipurposze fees which they
don't provide those facilities so it should
be free for all students .

@ Don't know

A 55



